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Est. 1923
1-800-225-6964 '
(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850 W5,
BRETT HENDRICKSON,
PETITIONER,
V.
AFSCME COUNCIL 18;
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM,

IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS

GOVERNOR OF NEW MEXICO; AND

HECTOR BALDERAS,
IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW MEXICO,

RESPONDENTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

E-Mail Address:
contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site
www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that 1 did, on the 14th day of May, 2021, send out
from Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following;:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
Brian K. Kelsey
Counsel of Record
Reilly Stephens
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
208 South LaSalle St., Ste. 1690
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 637-2280
bkelsey@libertyjusticecenter.org
Counsel for Petitioner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of May, 2021.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

"~ f GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
RENEE J, GOSS Q_

(W My Comm. Exp. September 5, 2023 §

Oodvar b GGy

Notary Public

Affiant

40955



Stefanie Wilson

Scott Kronland

Eileen Goldsmith

Altshuler Berzon LLP

177 Post St.

Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94108
415-421-7151
swilson@altshulerberzon.com
skronland@altshulerberzon.com
egoldsmith@altber.com

Shane C Youtz

James A. Montalbano
Stephen Curtice

Youtz & Valdez, PC

900 Gold Avenue SW
Albuguerque, NM 87102
505-242-1200

Fax: 505-242-9700
shane@youtzvaldez.com
james@youtzvaldez.com
stephen@youtzvaldez.com

Alfred A Park

Lawrence M Marcus

Park & Associates, LLC
3840 Masthead St., N.E.
Albugquerque, NM 87109
505-246-2805

Fax: 505-246-2806
apark@parklawnm.com
Imarcus@parklawnm.com
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